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Thursday 4th November 2021 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

As always, it’s a busy half term in the lead up to Christmas with lots of different events to look forward to 

in school. We are hoping to be able to ‘re-introduce’ some of our Christmas festivities this year. We are 

just finalising the details and then a letter will follow shortly. The children have already started learning 

the songs for the Christmas play and we are hoping to be able to invite parents into watch it, although we 

will have to reduce audience sizes. Fingers crossed for a more ‘normal’ Christmas. 

 

Wrapping Up Warmly 

We are continuing to keep classrooms well ventilated so as the weather turns colder your children may need 

to wear extra layers in school.  Please can you ensure that any extra layers that your children bring to 

school are clearly labelled, plain and if possible in school colours (blue, grey or black).  

 

PE Kits 

Your children need an indoor (shorts/tee-shirt and indoor trainers) and outdoor PE kit 

(tracksuit/leggings/hoodie etc and outdoor trainers) and spare socks in school. If you would like your child 

to bring their PE kit home weekly please remind them on a Friday morning, otherwise children can keep 

their PE kits in school until Christmas (if we think they need a wash before then we will send them home!). 

 

Sports Clubs and Cooking Club 

The children enjoyed last night’s Sports’ Club and I’m sure Class 1 will enjoys tonight’s with Mrs Church. 

The Y6 children will start cooking club with Mrs Atkinson for four weeks, starting on Monday 8th 

November. We will work through year groups and hopefully by the summer term everyone will have had a 

chance to attend. Due to planned Christmas events we need to change some of the dates. 

 

Mrs Church’s sports’ club for Class 1 will run on Thursday 4th 11th, 18th, 25th November and 2nd 

December. There will be no club on Thursday 9th December due to the evening performance of the 

Christmas play (this is different from what went out on the original letter). 

 

Harry from Hull KR will run his club for Class 2 and 3 on Wednesday 10th, 17th, 24th November and 8th 

December (not Wednesday 1st December due to Coffee and Carols). 

 

Children in Need – Friday 12th November 2021 

Next Friday is Children in Need day and we will be having a non-uniform day and a bun sale. We would really 

appreciate donations of buns, but we don’t want to waste any (or eat too many!). So please could the 

children in Class 1 bring in some buns (6 buns per child is plenty). We’ll take it in turns throughout the year 

so that each class gets a turn.  During the day the children will take part in some inter-school sports 

competitions (please make sure they have their outdoor P.E kit at school) and some Pudsey Bear themed 

activities.  If your child wishes to wear their non-uniform and eat a bun, please can they bring in a £1 

donation.  

 

Thank you for your continued support.  

 
Susie Varley 

Headteacher 
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Friday 1st November Back to school 

Friday 12th November Children in Need – Non uniform and £1.00 donation 

Wednesday 1st December Coffee and Carols (pm – more details to follow) 

Thursday 2nd December Wreath Making (adults – from 6.30pm) 

Friday 3rd December Non-uniform day to raise funds for the Christmas 

Hamper 

Wednesday 8th December Christmas Play – afternoon performance 

Thursday 9th December Christmas Play – morning performance 

                        - evening performance  

Monday 13th December  Carol Service at St Peter’s Rowley (pm) 

Thursday 16th December Christmas party day 

Friday 17th December Finish for Christmas 

No afternoon nursery session 

 

Below are proposed dates for key events in the Spring and Summer terms. Hopefully these will 

not change but if for any reasons they do, we will let you know as soon as possible. Please note 

that the Leavers Service and Moving-Up morning have changed dates, due to Cottingham changing 

the date of their Y6 induction week. Y6 are now going to Cottingham during the second to last 

week of term and returning to us for their last week. 

 

Spring Term Dates 2022 

Wednesday 5th January   Back to school  

Thursday 3rd February              Class Photos 

Friday 18th February   Finish for half term 

Monday 28th February  Back to school 

Thursday 3rd March   World Book Day- Family Reading Breakfast 8.30am 

Friday 18th March    Comic Relief 

Week Beg 4th April   Easter Service at St Peter’s Rowley 2.45pm TBC 

Friday 8th April   Finish for Easter 

     No Friday play session 

 

Summer Term Dates 2022 

Tuesday 26th April   Back to school 

Monday 2nd to 27th May            Year 2 SATs take place throughout this month 

Week Beg 9th May   Year 6 SATs (Year 2 SATs continues) 

Thursday 26th May            Sports Evening 5.30pm 

Friday 27th May   Finish for half term 

Monday 6th June   SCHOOL CLOSED (new date, additional training) 

Tuesday 7th June Back to school  

Year 1 phonics testing to take place this week 

Thursday 9th June Alternative Date for Sports Evening 

Monday 27th June                      Whole School Trip 

Tuesday 5th July   Awards Service (2.45pm) 

Tuesday 19th July   Leavers (2.45pm) 

Wednesday 20th July  Moving Up Morning (Children to new classes) 

Friday 22nd July   Finish for the summer  

No Friday Play session today 


